## NOTICE OF SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a Special Board Meeting of the Board of Education of the School District of the City of Hamtramck, County of Wayne, Michigan, will be held as follows:

DATE: MONDAY, AUGUST 14, 2023

TIME: 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Administration Building

3201 Roosevelt St Hamtramck, MI 48212

Jihan Aiyash, President Hamtramck Board of Education

This notice is given pursuant to Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan.

Official minutes of the Hamtramck Board of Education meetings are available for inspection at the Hamtramck Board of Education Office located at 3201 Roosevelt, during the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 3:30 p.m. Telephone (313) 872-9270.